TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		06/20/2011	Administrative Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precison Valve Corporation	
Street Address:	700 Nepperhan Avenue	
City:	Yonkers	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10703	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76686425	Р
Serial Number:	76681836	PRECISION
Serial Number:	76681835	PRECISION A PRECISION VALVE COMPANY
Registration Number:	1336718	ACC-U-SOL
Registration Number:	0790594	PRECISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)468-4888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-468-4800 Email: jkatz@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz, Davis & Gilbert LLP

Address Line 1: 1740 Broadway

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25972-9999-000-SECURITY

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0727

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz	
Signature:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/	
Date:	06/22/2011	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Precision Release of Security Interest in TM#page1.tif source=Precision Release of Security Interest in TM#page2.tif source=Precision Release of Security Interest in TM#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0728

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of June 20, 2011, is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Agent"), under the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Precision Valve Corporation (the "Company") is a party to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement, dated as of August 26, 2010 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), made by the Company and the other grantors named therein in favor of the Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of August 26, 2010 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") made by the Company in favor of the Agent, the Company granted to the Agent a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Annex I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 27, 2010, on Reel/Frame 004268/0076.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, its security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Company.

The Agent agrees, at the Company's expense, to cooperate with the Company to provide the Company with any additional information or authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

32105598_4.DOCX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Robert Kuhn

Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

ANNEX I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Date	Registration Number
ACC-U-SOL	05/21/1985	1,336,718
PRECISION AND DESIGN	06/08/1965	790,594

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number
P AND CRESENT DEVICE	02/01/2008	76/686,425
PRECISION AND DESIGN	09/13/2007	76/681,836
PRECISION, A PRECSION	09/13/2007	76/681,835
VALVE COMPANY AND		
DESIGN		

32105598_4.DOCX

RECORDED: 06/22/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004567 FRAME: 0731